



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15206/2025 & CM APPLs. 62353-62354/2025**

SACHIN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

**OIL AND NATURAL GAS
CORPORATION & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

06.10.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 13.10.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 6, 2025

'Bhupi'