



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15206/2025 & CM APPL. 62353-62354/2025**

SACHIN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Surya Pratap Deva, Advocate.**

versus

**OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **13.10.2025**

1. Issue notice. Notice be served upon the respondents by all permissible modes, including through learned Standing Counsel/nominated counsel, if any. *Dasti* service, in addition, is also permitted. Affidavit of service be filed within one week from today. Service may also be effected through Standing Counsel/nominated counsel, if any.
2. Affidavit may be filed by the respondents within two weeks after notice. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
3. List on 20.11.2025, in the category of "*for Admission*" matters.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025

SS/JM/