



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15206/2025, CM APPL. 62353/2025 & CM APPL.
62354/2025

SACHIN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Surya Pratap Deva, Adv.

versus

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

20.11.2025

%

1. The process fee has not been filed.
2. On doing the needful, let notice be issued to the respondents.
3. Put up on 29.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025

Ch