



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15206/2025, CM APPL. 62353-62354/2025**

SACHIN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Surya Pratap Deva and
Mr. Abhishek Suman, Advocates.

versus

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek Puri, Ms. Surbhi Gupta,
and Mr. Sahil Grewal, Advocates for
ONGC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. Counsel for the Respondents seeks and is granted six weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
2. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 20th July, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

nk