



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15206/2025**

SACHIN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Surya Pratap Deva, Adv**

versus

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Abhishek Puri and Mr. Sahil
Grewal Advs.**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

20.07.2026

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for the respondents submits that he has filed counter affidavit along with condonation of delay application. Let counsel check with the registry and get the same listed within two weeks. Counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file rejoinder thereto. Let him do so within four weeks.

List on 13.01.2027.

REGISTRAR

JULY 20, 2026/sk